

August 5, 2016

TO: WASHINGTON STATE ATTORNEY GENERAL ROBERT FERGUSSEN, PIERCE COUNTY PROSECUTOR MARK LINDQUIST, AND THE WASHINGTON STATE PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION

RE: 10 DAY NOTICE RE: UNLAWFUL CAMPAIGN ACTIVITY BY THE PORT OF TACOMA, THE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BOARD OF TACOMA-PIERCE COUNTY, THE TACOMA-PIERCE COUNTY CHAMBER, AND THE "THIRD TRIUMVIRATE" CREATED BY THEIR CONCERTED ALLIANCE OPPOSING TACOMA CITIZENS' INITIATIVES AND COMPLAINT FOR VIOLATION OF RCW 42.17A.555 BY THE PORT OF TACOMA IN EXPENDING PUBLIC FUNDS TO OPPOSE A BALLOT MEASURE

**FROM: ARTHUR WEST
120 State Ave. NE #1497
Olympia, Washington, 98501**

Please consider this as a second, 10 day Notice as provided for in RCW 42.17A.765 (4)(a)(ii) that

1. That there is reason to believe that some provision of the FCPA is being or has been violated;
2. The attorney general and the prosecuting attorney have failed to commence an action hereunder within forty-five days after notice, received on June 16, 2016; and
3. That the person (Arthur West) will (through counsel) commence a citizen's action within ten days upon their failure to do so;

Please consider AGO 2006 No. 1, investigate and take any necessary action in regard to the previous (June 16, 2016) Citizen's Action Letter and this subsequent Notice.

Done August 5, 2016, in Olympia.

I, Arthur West, certify the factual assertions above to be correct and true.

S/Arthur West
ARTHUR WEST